SUMMARY OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL EVALUATION

e SR o

Firm's Relevant Experience
Key Professional Staff
Financial Capability
Appreciation of TOR
Approach & Methodology
Work Plan and Man-month
schedule

Total

Status

Qualifying Marks = 80%

Marks Obtained

Maximum =y, komG
Marks .

Consortium
40.00 40.00
50.00 48.50
04.00 04.00
02.00 01.00
02.00 01.00
02.00 01.00
100 95.50
Pass

Mr. Fahad Ansari
Director PPP Unit

Project Manager HTMK
Works & Services Department
(Chairman)

Mr. Yousuf Bhutto
Deputy Director, PM&EC
Works & Services Department
(Member)

Finance Department
(Member)

\

Mr. Miifchliyrx a:

Deputy Director,PPP Node,
Works & Services Department
(Member / Secretary)

Marks Obtained
M/S Deloitte
Consortium

40.00

43.00

04.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

91.00
Pass

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal
Chief T&C, Planning &
Development Department
(Member)



EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL PROPOSALS FOR TRANSACTION ADVISORY, HYDERABAD TM KHAN ROAD PROJECT

Firm's Relevant Experience

- Transaction Advisory Experience for construction of Road and/or
Bridge Projects in last 10 years

(1 Project = 4 points, 2 Projects = 8 points. 3 Projects = 12 points.
Greater than or equal io 4 Projects = 16 points)

=Feasibility study experience of construction of Road and/or Bridge
projects

(1 Project = 2 points, 2 Projects = 4 points, 3 Projects = 6 points, 4
Projects = 8 points. 5 Projects = 10 points. Greater than or equal to 6
Projects = 12 points)

- Designing experience of Road and/or Bridge Project

(1 Project = 1points, 2 Projects = 2 points, 3 Projects = 3 points, 4
Projects = 4 points, 5 Projects = 5 points, Greater than or equal to 6
Projects = 6 points)

= Construction Supervision experience of Road and/or Bridge
Projects

(1 Project = 1 pomts, 2 Projects = 2 points, 3 Projects = 3 points, 4
Projects = 4 points. 5 Projects = 5 points. Greater than or equal to 6
Projects = 6 points)

Sub-Total Firms Relevant Experience

Key Professional Staff
Financial Team
Financial Team Leader
Financial Analyst

Technical Team
Sr. Engineer
Bridge Engineer
Highway Engineer

Legal Team
Legal Expert

Sub-Total Key Professional Staff

Financial Capability

- Annual Turnover
(PKR 200 million = 4 points. PKR 150 million = 3 points. PKR 100 million
= 2 points. PKR 50 million = 1 point)

Appreciation of TOR and understanding of the assignment
Approach and Methodology

Work Plan and Manning Schedule

Sub-Total

Total

Total

16 00

12.00

6.00

6 00

10.00
500
5.00

30.00
1000
1000
1000

10.00

4.00

2.00
200

40.00

50.00

10.00

100.00

KPMG

16.00

12.00

6.00

6.00

40.00

5.00
5.00

9.50
9.50
9.50

10.00

48.50

1.00
1.00
1.00
7.00

95.50

Deloitte

16.00

12.00

6.00

6.00

40.00

5.00

10.00
9.00
9.50

9.50

43.00

100
2.00
100
8.00

91.00



r. Azam Hamdani
Project Manager HTMK
Works & Services Department
(Chairman)

Deputy Director, PM&EC
Works & Services Department
(Member)

Mr. Fahad Ansari
Director PPP Unit
Finance Department
(Member)

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal
Chief T&C, Planning &
Development Department
(Member)

Deputy Director, PPP Node,
Works & Services Department
(Member / Secretary)



1. KPMG « Lead Member (Financial Consulting Firm)
2. NESPAK ¢ Technical Member Firm

3. Ahmed SiQazi * Legal Member

Firm's Relevant Experience

« Transaction Advisory experience for construction of road/brid
«Feasibility study of construction of road/bridge

«Des jn-ns tjperience of road/ fcrdje projects

wConstruction supervision eiptrtence of road / bridge projess

Key Professional Staff

mFinancial Team
Financial Team Leader

Financial Analyst

sTechnical Team
Sr. Engineer
Bridge Engineer
Highway Engineer

sLegal Team

Legal Expert

Financial Capability

‘s Annual Turnover

Appreciation of TORand Understanding of assignment
Proposed Methodology

Work Plan and Manning Schedule

TOTAL SCORE

Mr. Azam Hamdani
Project Manager HTMK

Works & Services Department

(Chairman)

Deputy Director, PM&EC
Works & Services Department

(Member)

Maximum Points

16

10

10

10

100

No. of Projects Points obtained

4 16.00
1w 12.00
15 6.00
19 6.00

with the firm & Relevant

Experience

KPMG 5.00

KPMG 5.00

NESPAK 9.50

NESPAK 950

NESPAK 9.50
A&Q 10.00

4.00

100

1.00

100
TOTAL POINTS OBTAINED 95.50

r. Fahad Ansari
Director PPP Unit
Finance Department
(Member)

Mr. r/1fj KW

BREAK-LP

Cettoftitfl 11 projects KPMG. 3 NPS.0AQ?

ConsortiumMem&jrs  pre-jccts ttPMG, 1* KPS. GAG)
Consortium Members |C project; KPMG, IE NPK, 2

Consortium Members 10projiCtd KPMG, IS NPs,, C AC)

Financial
Mime Qualification ~ yearswith firm  Years experience
Adnan Sim calB pointst  2115poirts;  21(70 points)
2 Alii-gher CAi25 points;  1615points! 16 (70 points)
Technical
Name Qualification years withfirm Years experience

1 SyeSMunawwrAbbis MS (20points) 2715 points;  27170points)

2 Sctoil Aslim MS {20 points! 3115 pcints! 33170 points)
Dirish R*» MS12C peirtj?  26]5 points’) 26170 points!
legal

Ssdeem Ahmed UM ;25 points} 16 {5 points)  1617C points)

1.233,772.554

A > Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal
Chief T&C, Planning &
Development Department
(Member)

Deputy Director, f>pp Node,

Works & Services Department

(Member/ Secretary)

Points

X

100

Points

100



1. Deioitte Yousuf Adil « Lead Member (Financial Consulting Firm)
2. RIAA Barker Gillette mLegal Consulting Firm

3. ECU mTechnical Consulting Firm

4. AA Associates mTechnical Consulting Firm

5. Exponent Engineering mTechnical Consulting Firm

Firm's Relevant Experience Maximum Points No. of Projects Points obtained BREAK-UP

=Transaction Advisory experience for construction of road/brid 16 6 16.00 Censcrtiuir Members ji projects Del, 0 RIAA. 2 ECU, 0 AA.0 IH)

=Feasibility study of construction of road/bridge 12 27 12.00 Consortium Members ;Cprojects Del. 0 RIAA, £ ECU, 12 AA, 9 ENj

=Designing experience of road / bridge projects 6 28 6.00 Consortium Members ;Cprojects Del, 0 RIAA. 7 ECU, 13 AA, 8 EN)

«Construction supervision experience of road / bridge projects 6 27 6.00 Consortium Members -Oprcjecn Dal, 0 RIAA. 7 ECU, 15 AA, 5 EN;
Qualification,

Employementwith the
Key Professional Staff
firm & Relevant

Experience
Financial Team Nimt Qualification ~ yenswithfirm Yearsexperience  Points
Financial Team Leader S Deioitte 5.00 | AfedulRat CAS25 points? 14 15points! 14 {70 points; 100
Financial Analyst 5 Deioitte 0.00 Fa:al Karim Khatri IDpoints) 0 10points; 010 points) 0
Technical
Technical Team Name Qualification  yeanwithfirm Years eaperience  Points
Sr. Engineer 10 Exponent 10.00 | Df.SM.Sr'sHd AJart  PhDj25 points; 1515 points* 32 (70 points) 100
Bridge Engineer 10 AA Assoc 9.00 2 AfcOil Aicem 3E|I5 points) 40 (5points; 55 (70 points) 50
Highway Engineer 10 ECU 9.50 3 S»M A#ar AliZaiii  MSS20pcirts*  1015points; 18 (70 points) 95
legal Team lepl
Legal Expert 10 AQ 9.50 1[&ililsm fcit LIB [20 points/ SIS para 13 12C-points) 9
Financial Capability
‘sAnnual Turnover
Appreciation of TOR and Understanding of assignment 1.0
Proposed Methodology 2.00
Work Plan and Manning Schedule 1.00
TOTAL SCORE 100 TOTAL POINTS OBTAINED 91.00

i1,

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal
Project Manager HTMK Director PPP Unit /f?  Chief T&C, Planning &
Works & Services Department Finance Department Development Department
(Chairman) (Member) (Member)

Mr. Yousuf Bhutto
Deputy Director, PM&EC Deputy Director, PPP Node,
Works & Services Department Works & Services Department
(Member) (Member/ Secretary)





